Designation: B595 − 11 (Reapproved 2016) B595 − 21
Standard Specification for
Sintered Aluminum Materials for Aluminum Powder
Metallurgy (PM) Structural Parts1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation B595; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year of
original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval. A
superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
1. Scope

min
96.0 91.5
Total of
other
elements,
determined
by
difference,
max
1.5 1.5
TABLE 1 Chemical Composition Requirements (wt.%)A,B
Material
Designation
Code
Al Cu Si Mg Element
AC-2014 Balance 3.5 0.5 0.2 Minimum
Balance 5.5 1.2 1.0 Maximum
A “XX” denotes thermal condition – see footnote to Other elements: 1.5 wt.%
max.Table X1.1
B For the purpose of determining conformance with this specification, measured

testingand Table X1.2conditions shall conform to the limits agreed upon..
TABLE 2 Density
Type Dry Density, g/cm3
I 2.30 to 2.45
II 2.45 to 2.60
III 2.60 min
TABLE 2 Minimum Tensile Strength Values (inch-pound)
NOTE 1—Processing parameters used to generate these data; other
conditions may be used.
Material
Designation
CodeC
Minimum StrengthA,B,D
Yield Ultimate
103 psi
AC-2014-23-T2 23
AC-2014-25-T2 25
AC-2014-32-T8 32
AC-2014-38-T8 38
A Suffix numbers represent minimum strength values in 103 psi
B Mechanical property data derived from laboratory prepared test specimens
sintered under commercial manufacturing conditions
C Thermal Treatment: